SHARDA UNIVERSITY

Plot no. 32, 34, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida-201310 (U.P.)

Sharda School of Nursing Science and Research
B.Sc. Nursing Programme (Semester-wise)
Academic Calendar 2023-24

0Odd Semester - 2023-24

Weeks Description(s) Date(s) & Day(s) Week | Remarks
Last Date for Payment of 31 July Mon
Annual/Odd - Semester Tuition
Fee
31 July—-06 A
bt "€ ["Online Registration — 2nd Year 31 July — 05 Aug Mon - Sat
Matriculation — 1% Year 01 Aug—04 Aug Tue - Fri
Matriculation — 1* Year 07 Aug — 10 Aug Mon — Thu 1
Commencement of Classes —2™ 07 Aug Mon
Year
07 Aug— 13 Aug | Instructional Days- 2™ Year 07 Aug— 11 Aug Mon — Fri
School Level Orientation 11 Aug Fri
Programme for 1¥/Commencement
of 1% year classes
School Level Orientation | 14 Aug— 18 Aug Mon — Fri 2
Programme for 1* Year
14 Aug —20 Aug | Instructional Days- 2™ Year 14 Aug — 19 Aug Mon — Sat

University Orientation Programme 21 Aug 3
for 1* Year
Instructional Days — 1¥& 2™ Year | 21 Aug-25 Aug Mon — Fri
21 Aug-27 A — - :
e "€ Online Registration — 3" Year 21 Aug - 25 Aug Mon — Fri
Last Date for Online Registration 25 Aug Fri
for 2™ Year with penalty/fine.
Commencement of Classes —3™ 28 Aug Mon 4
Year
28 Aug—03 Sep [Ty structional Days- All Batches 28 Aug — 02 Se Mon — Sat
Instructional Days 04 Sep — 08 Se Mon — Fri 5
04 Sep — 10 Sep - s p — : : "
11Sep—17 Sep | Instructional Days 11 Sep— 16 Sep Mon — Sat 6
18 Sep — 24 Sep | Instructional Days 18 Sep — 22 Sep Mon — Fri 7
Instructional Days 25 Sep—30 Sep Mon — Sat 8
25 Sep—01 Oct
9
02 Oct - 08 Oct
Instructional Days 03 Oct—7 Oct Tue— Sat
Instructional Days 09 Oct— 13 Oct Mon — Fri 10
e~ 12 Ot 7" Convocation 13 Oct Fri
16 Oct—22 Oct | Instructional Days 16 Oct — 21 Oct Mon - Sat 11
Instructional Days 23 Oct—27 Oct Mon — Fri 12

23 Oct —29 Oct

Online Formative Feedback on
Teaching Learning Process




30 Oct — 05 Nov

Instructional Days

30 Oct — 04 Nov

Mon — Sat

13

06 Nov — 12 Nov

mester Einati

__06 Nov

10 Nov

Mon — Fri

14

15
13 Nov — 19 Nov
6 Nov-18 Nov

20 Nov — 26 Nov . 20 Nov — 24 Nov 16

T g =93 Dec Instructional Days Tue — Sat
04 Dec — 10 Dec | Instructional Days 04 Dec — 08 Dec Mon — Fri 18
11 Dec — 17 Dec | Instructional Days 11 Dec — 16 Dec Mon — Sat 19
Winter Break* 18 Dec — 22 Dec Mon — Fri 20

1 ook — 34 D Remedial Classes 18 Dec — 22 Dec Mon — Fri
g e I‘!‘lb"'*‘ 'MAas —_— v o T :a: 21

25 Dec — 31 Dec

 Winter Break*

Remedial Classes

26 Dec—30Dec |

Tue—Sat

01 Jan-2024 | Holiday — New Year Z= s Mon. = 22
Instructional Days Tue -Sat
02.Jon 07 Jan Online Summative Feedback
Instructional Days 08 Jan—11 Jan Mon — Thu 23
08 Jan— 14 J Declaration of List of Debarred 12 Jan Fri
o M | Students
Generation of Admit Card for ESE
15 Jan—21 Jan | Preparatory Leave 15 Jan — 20 Jan Mon — Sat 24
End Semester Examination (ESE) 22 Jan - 25 Jan Mon — Thu 25
22 Jan —28 Jan s — . —
29 Jan-04 Feb | Last Date for Payment of Even 31 Jan
Semester Tuition fee
Even Semester -2023-2024
Online Registration -1% year, 2°® [ 05 Feb— 09 Feb Mon — Fri 1
Year & 3" year
05 Feb—11 Feb | Commencement of Classes for 08 Feb Thu
Even Semester of all Batches
Last date of evaluation 09 Feb Fri
12 Feb - 18 Feb | Instructional Days 12 Feb— 16 Feb Mon — Fri ‘.
Instructional Days 19 Feb — 23 Feb Mon — Fri 3
19 Feb - 25 Feb | Declaration of Odd Semester 23 Feb Fri
Examination Result
Instructional Days 26 Feb—01 Mar Mon — Fri 4
26 Feb - 03 Mar 17,1 ual Cultural Fest— Chorus |29 Feb - 02 Mar Thu — Sat
04 Mar — 10 Mar Igstrgct10nal Days 04 Mar - 07 Mar Mon - Thu 5
11 Mar — 17 Mar | Instructional Days 11 Mar — 16 Mar Mon — Sat 6
18 Mar — 24 Mar | Instructional Days Mar — 22 Mar Mon — Fri 7
v~ Holi (E e Mar-26Mar | =~ Mon-Tue | 8
25 Mar—31 Mar 27Mar—28Mar | Wed—Thu
01 Apr—07 Apr : Instructional Days o . i 9
10

08 Apr— 14 Apr

_ Instructional Days

ol [d-ul — Fitr




Instructional Days 15 Apr—20 Apr Mon — Sat 1
Online Formative Feedback on
15 Apr—21 Apr i i
22 Apr - 28 Apr Inst:onaDay 22 Apr—26 Apr Mon — Fri 12
29 Apr- 05 May | Instructional Day 29 Apr - 04 May Mon - Sat 13
06 May — 12 May | Mid Semester Examination (MSE) | 06 May — 10 May Mon — Fri 14
13 May — 19 May | Instructional Day 13 May — 18 May Mon — Sat 15
Summer Vacation* 20 May — 24 May Mon — Fri 16
20 May — 26 May | Remedial Classes
- - -
27 May — 02 June Summe-r Vacation 27 June — 01 June Mon - Sat 17
Remedial Classes
Instructional Day 03 June — 07 June Mon — Fri 18
DR =N Online Summative Feedback
10 June — 16 June | Instructional Day 10 June — 15 June Mon — Sat 19
17 June — 23 June | Instructional Day 17 June — 21 June Mon — Fri 20
Instructional Day 24 June — 29 June Mon — Sat 21
it Summative Feedback
01 July — 07 July | Instructional Day 01 July — 06 July Mon — Sat 22
Instructional Day 08 July — 12 July Mon — Fri 23
Declaration of List of Debarred 12 July Fri
08 July — 14 July Shidneite
Generation of Admit Card for ESE
15 July — 21 July | Preparatory Leave 15 Jul =20 Jul Mon - Sat 24
22 July —28 July F}gg];,) — Semester Examination | 22 July —26 July Mon — Fri 25
29 July 04 Aug F];‘,ISC,IE)_ Semester Examination | 29 July —03 Aug Mon — Sat 26
Online Registration for Academic | 05 Aug—-10Aug Mon — Sat
Year 2024-25
Commencement of Classes for Old
05 Aug-11Aug | Batches
Last date of evaluation 09 Aug Fri
Declaration of Even Semester 17 Aug
Examination Result

Abbreviation:
SSNSR

Sharda School of Nursing Sciences and Research




